BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Orlando Utilities Commission).

DOCKET NO. 20240017-EG ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0433A-FOF-EG ISSUED: September 24, 2024

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 20, 2024, we issued Order No. PSC-2024-0433-FOF-EG approving numeric conservation goals for Orlando Utilities Commission. However, due to a scrivener's error, a sentence on page 5, paragraph 1, line 3 was left incomplete. It reads "OUC, Florida Rising, and SACE." Therefore, the sentence on page 5, paragraph 1, line 3 of Order No. PSC-2024-0433-FOF-EG is amended to reflect the correct sentence, which is as follows:

OUC, Florida Rising, and SACE supported all stipulations.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2024-0433-FOF-EG is hereby amended to reflect the corrected sentence above. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2024-0433-FOF-EG is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 24th day of September, 2024.

ADAM L TEITZMAN

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.